## ANNUAL HOLIDAY FESTIVAL **CRAFT VENDOR CONTRACT 2019**

FESTIVAL DATE: Aug. 30 & Aug. 31

BOOTH APPLICANT/ORGANIZATION:

BOOTH THEME (ITEMS TO SELL):

BOOTH SIZE: 10 x 12

BOOTH TYPE (TENT TRAILER, ETC.): NUMBER OF BOOTHS

Contact Person: \_\_\_\_\_ Phone: \_\_\_\_\_ Fax:

Mailing Address:

City, State, Zip \_\_\_\_\_ Email Address

BOOTH SIZE: 10 X 12 Regulations and Agreement Specifics:

Booth registration fee includes temporary business permit.

All booths serving perishables and edibles are required to pass Health inspection and receive a Temporary Food Service permit from the Banks County Health Department. A sanitation station and photo of booth set-up is required. Please complete the enclosed application for the permit and return to the Banks County Health Department at 667 Thompson Street, Homer, GA 30547 at least 15 days in advance. See attached document for all Health Department requirements. For more information, contact the Banks County Health Department at 706-677-5009.

Food vendors must be <u>completely</u> set up no later than 12:00 noon on Friday, Aug. 30.

All hot appliances must be contained safely from the public.

The Festival Committee booth is the only booth authorized to sell carbonated drinks and water.

Booth registration fees are NON-REFUNDABLE.

Booth set-up will begin at 8:00am Friday, Aug. 30, 2019

Booth space must be clean upon departure.

Vendors must remain set up until 10 p.m. Sat. Aug 31.

Vendor agrees to abide by the rules and specifications established by the Festival committee and provided in this contract.

Festival location: I-85 to exit 149, North on Hwy. 441, turn left onto Hwy. 164/Historic Homer Hwy. Follow Historic Homer Hwy. into Homer.

For more information, you may call the Town Hall 706-677-3510 or e-mail cthomer@windstream.net

Booth space prices are:	\$50.00/space with electricity through deadline of August 1, 2019
Booth space prices are:	\$75.00/space with electricity August 2 – 20, 2019
Booth space prices are:	\$100.00/ space with electricity August 21 – August 29, 2019

Make checks payable to the Homer Downtown Development Authority, P.O. Box 146, Homer, Ga. 30547.

As the booth space price increases after the deadline of August 1, 2019, we would encourage you

## please return your completed application, photo(s) and fees by the August 1, 2019 deadline.

Vendors will be solely responsible for the operations of vendor area in a safe manner. The Festival Committee shall have no duties or responsibilities for the operation or supervision of said area. Vendors agree to occupy, use and enjoy the assigned area at their sole risk and shall release the Homer Downtown Development Authority, Banks County Sheriff's Department, Banks County, City of Homer and agents harmless from and against all liabilities, damages, costs and expenses (including all attorney's fees and expenses incurred by the above mentioned Committee and its partners.)

In mutual agreement, we hereby sign this contractual agreement:

Responsible Vendor Signature:

Date: